improvements will consist of the construction of approximately one hundred fifty feet 
(150’) of sanitary sewer, with necessary easement, manholes, sewer connections, drain 
outlets, preliminary engineering, construction engineering, and any and all costs 
incidental to the project.  The total estimated cost of these improvements is Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,552.00). The attached 
ordinance completes the process in establishing the assessments for the Improvement 
District.   

In this regard, would you please place this item on the agenda for the City Commission 
meeting scheduled for Tuesday, April 10, 2018.

[...]

necessary easement, manholes, sewer connections, drain outlets, preliminary engineering, 

construction engineering, and all costs necessary and incidental thereto; and  

WHEREAS, prior to commencement of the construction of the Improvements, the City 

has determined the total estimated cost of making the Improvements is Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($8,552.00); and  

WHEREAS, Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Zero Cents 

($4,276.00) of the total estimated cost of making the Improvements is chargeable as special 

assessments against those lots, pieces, parcels and tracts of land specially benefited thereby. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 

CITY OF PITTSBURG, KANSAS: